


FIG.1
CYLINDER HEAD ASSY.

10

13

13

15

23
22

21

20
19

23

22

21

20
19

18

24

8

2

1

9

7 14
14

56 4

12

16

4

411

17

11

3



1

HEAD CYLINDER SUBASSY

PLUG SPARK(C7HSA NGK)

GASKET CYLINDER HEAD

GASKET CARBURETOR INSULATOR

INSULATOR CARBURETOR

PIPE COMP. IN

BAND INSULATOR

GASKET HEAD COVER 

O-RING 27X2

TUBE BREATHER

BOLT STUD M6X18

BOLT STUD M6X50

BOLT FLANGE M6X25

NUT FLANGE M6-ZN. D

COVER COMP. CYLINDER HEAD

PIN DOWEL 10X16

BOLT FLANGE M6X100, CYLINDER HEAD

VALVE, IN

SEAL VALVE STEM

SEAT VALVE SPRING OUTER

SPRING VALVE OUTER, INNER

RETAINER VALVE SPRING

COTTER VALVE

VALVE, EX

REF NO. REGD NO.DESCRIPTIONPART NO.

CYLINDER HEAD ASSY.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

4

2

1

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

4

1

M150-100-1320

98056-57713-00

M150-1001010

M150-1001004

M150-1001005

M150-1001210

M150-1001220

M150-1001103

M150-1001201

M150-1001001

M150-1001011

M150-1001006

M150-B-1003075

95500-06001-KAS

M150-1001100

M150-1001007

M150-1003007

M150-1001301

M150-1001310

M150-1001302

M150-1001303

M150-1001305

M150-1001306

M150-1001307

PARTS MANUAL



2

CYLINDER ASSY.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

M150-1002200

M150-1002001

90442-06000-KAT

M150-1001007

96001-06012-KAT

M150-1002002

M150-1002100

M150-1002300

96001-06020-KAT

CYLINDER COMP.

GASKET CYLINDER 

WASHER SEALING  6

PIN DOWEL 10X16

BOLT FLANGE M6X12-ZN. D

GASKET TENSIONER LIFTER

LIFTER ASSY. TENSIONER

GUIDE COMP. CAM CHAIN

BOLT FLANGE, 6X20

REF NO. REGD NO.DESCRIPTIONPART NO.

7

6

5

3

2

4

8

1

9 9

FIG.2
CYLINDER ASSY.

PARTS MANUAL



11

8

2

11

16

10

18

13
14

13

13

17

15

12

1

5

9

3

4

7

6

3

CRANKCASE ASSY.(1)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

4

1

2

1

2

2

M150-1003101

M150-1003013

M150-1003104

M150-1003120

M150-1003102

M150-1003105

M150-1003006

M150-1003110

M150-1003103

M150-1003307

M150-1003005

M150-1003015

M150-1003012

M150-1003007

M150-1003008

M150-1003034

M150-1003106

92101-05012-OH

COVER R CRANKCASE COMP.

CRANKCASE COVER,GASKET

CAP TAPPET ADJUSTING HOLE

SCREEN OIL FILTING

SRING OIL FILTING SCREEN

GAUGE OIL LEVEL

CLAMPER AC GENERATOR CORD

OIL SEAL 19.8X30X5

O-RING 30.8X3

O-RING 18X3

PIN DOWEL 8X14

BOLT FLANGE M6X32

BOLT FLANGE M6X95

BOLT FLANGE M6X100

BOLT FLANGE M6X110

BOLT FLANGE M6X40

BOLT FLANGE M6X20

BOLT HEX M5X12-ZN.D

REF NO. REGD NO.DESCRIPTIONPART NO.

FIG.3
CRANKCASE ASSY. (1)

PARTS MANUAL



CRANKCASE ASSY. R

BUSH ENGINE HANGER RUBBER 

GASKET CRANKCASE

CANKCASE ASSY. L

BUSH RR CUSHION UNDER RUBBER

NUT FLANGE M8

WASHER     8

BOLT STUD M8X187.5

BOLT STUD M8X195.5

BEARING RADIAL BALL E6002

PIN DOWEL 8X14

OIL SEAL 19.8X30X5

OIL SEAL 27X42X7

BEARING RADIAL BALL E6004-2RS

BOLT FLANGE M6X50

BEARING RADIAL BALL E6310

PIN BRAKE SHOE ANCHOR

OIL SEAL 7.5X15

NUT FLANGE M8

BOLT DRAIN PLUG M12

WASHER DRAIN PLUG     12

TUBE BREATHER

TENSIONER CAM CHAIN 

BOLT FLANGE M6X12

SEPARATOR OIL

PIVOT CAM CHAIN TENSIONER

OIL SEAL 15.2X12

BOLT FLANGE M6X14

PLATE KICK RETURN STOPPER

BOLT FLANGE M6X35

BOLT FLANGE M6X25

PLUG OIL   6.5X5

CRANKCASE ASSY. (2)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

1

2

1

1

1

4

4

2

2

1

6

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

2

M150-1003210

M150-1003320

M150-1003014

M150-1003310

M150-1003330

M150-1003003

M150-1003004

M150-1003001

M150-1003002

91004-E6002-KAT

M150-1003005

M150-1003110

M150-1003340

91004-E6004-2RS

M150-1003032

91004-E6301-KAT

M150-1003015

M150-1003016

M150-1003600

M150-1003018

M150-1003019

M150-1003400

M150-1003500

M150-1003203

M150-1003202

M150-1003022

M150-1003023

M150-1003005

M150-1003021

M150-1003009

M150-1003011

M150-1003201

REF NO. REGD NO.DESCRIPTIONPART NO.

4

PARTS MANUAL



32

32
25

22

17
18

1119

31 31

28

2911

11 27
30

26

20

21

12

11

11

24

13

14

16

10
30

23

11

15

9

2

8

8

7
6 6

6

6

4
3

2

5

7

7

7

1

9

FIG.4
CRANKCASE ASSY. (2)



CRANKSHAFT CONROD & PISTON ASSY.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

M150-1004100

M150-1004007

M150-1004011

M150-1004009

M150-1004013

M150-1004012

M150-1040005

M150-1004008

M150-1004002

M150-1004003

M150-1004006

M150-1004001

M150-1004002

CRANKSHAFT & CONROD ASSY.

NUT M12X1.25

WASHER 12-149HV  12-140HV

NUT LOCK

WASHER

GEAR KICK DRIVE

WASHER    12

NUT M12

KEY WOODRUFF

CLIP PISTON PIN

PIN PISTON

PISTON

PISTON RING SET

REF NO. REGD NO.DESCRIPTIONPART NO.

8

7

6

9

10

11
12

10

13

2

3

4

5

1

5

FIG.5
CRANKSHAFT CONROD & PISTON ASSY.

PARTS MANUAL



CAMSHAFT ASSY.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10                                                                                                                       

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

M150-1005004

M150-1005003

M150-1005002

M150-1005005

M150-1005400

M150-1005300

M150-1005200

M150-1005100

M150-1001007

M150-1005001

NUT TAPPET ADJUSTING

SCREW TAPPET ADJUSTING

ARM VALVE ROCKER

SHAFT EX ROCKER ARM

CHAIN CAMSHAFT,

CAMSHAFT COMP. 16T

SHAFT COMP. IN ROCK ARM

PLATE COMP. STOPPER

PIN DOWEL 10X16

HOLDER CAMSHAFT

REF NO. REGD NO.DESCRIPTIONPART NO.

10

9

1

1

2

2

3

3

4
5

6

7

9
8

6

FIG.6
CAMSHAFT ASSY.

PARTS MANUAL



LEFT COVER ASSY.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1

1

4

1

1

6

1

1

1

1

2 

1

1

1

1

M150-1008101

M150-1008005

93903-00428-KAT

M150-1008102

M150-1008500

M150-1003034

M150-1008007

M150-1003203

M150-1008009

M150-1008008

M150-1008006

M150-1008400

96001-06022-08

M150-1008310

M150-1008200

COVER L

GASKET L COVER 

SCREW TAPPING ST4.2X8-F-H

PLATE L COVER

CLAMPER THROTTLE CABLE

BOLT FLANGE M6X40

CLAMPER BREATHER DRAIN TUBE

BOLT FLANGE M6X12

STOP PLATE

CLAMPER BRAKE CABLE

BOLT FLANGE M6X65

PEDAL KICK STARTER ASSY.

BOLT FLANGE M6X22-ZN. D

GEAR COMP. STARTER IDLE

SPINDLE COMP. KICK STARTER ASSY.

REF NO. REGD NO.DESCRIPTIONPART NO.

15

14

13
12

6

9

6
6

10

8

6

6
7

5

4

3

3
11

1

2

11

7

FIG.7
LEFT COVER ASSY.

PARTS MANUAL



7

8

3
9

1

10

5
4

10

9

9

10

9

2

6

FAN COVER AND SHROUD ASSY.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

3

M150-1009410

M150-1009002

M150-1009401

M150-1009301

M150-1009302

M150-1009110

M150-1009103

M150-1009102

M150-1009402

M150-1003075

COVER COMP. FAN

CLAMPER STARTER CABLE

DUCT CARBURETOR COOLING

SHROUD LOWER

SEAL SHROUD LOWER

SHROUD COMP. UPPER

CLIP HIGH TENSION CORD

SEAL SHROUD UPPER

SCREW ST4.8X16-F

BOLT M6X25

REF NO. REGD NO.DESCRIPTIONPART NO.

8

FIG.8
FAN COVER AND SHROUD ASSY.

PARTS MANUAL



OIL PUMP ASSY.

1

2

3

4

5

1

1

1

2

1

M150-1021000

M150-1020002

M150-1020001

M150-B-1003075

M150-1022000

CHAIN OIL PUMP

NUT FLANGE M6

SPROCKET OIL PUMP DRIVEN

BOLT M6X25

OIL PUMP SUB ASSY.

REF NO. REGD NO.DESCRIPTIONPART NO.

5

3

2

1

4

4

9

FIG.9
OIL PUMP ASSY.

PARTS MANUAL



DRIVEN PULLEY AND CLUTCH SUBASSY.

1

2

3

1

1

1

M150-1032000

M150-1033000

M150-1031000

OUTER CLUTCH ASSY.

BELT DRIVE

PULLEY ASSY. DRIVEN

REF NO. REGD NO.DESCRIPTIONPART NO.

2

1

3

10

FIG.10
DRIVEN PULLEY AND CLUTCH SUBASSY.

PARTS MANUAL



4

3
2

1

6

8

7

6

5

9

1011

12

15
14

13

TRANSMISSION ASSY.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

M150-1040001

M150-1041000

91004-E6203-KAT

91004-E6202-KAT

91004-E6204-KAT

M150-1040008

M150-1040002

M150-1042000

M150-1040004

94510-20000

M150-1040003

M150-1043000

M150-1040007

M150-1040005

M150-1040006

COVER TRANSMISSION

GASKET TRANSMISSION COVER

BEARING RADIAL BALL E6203

BEARING RADIAL BALL E6202

BEARING RADIAL BALL E6204

BOLT SPECIAL M8X12

WASHER     8

OIL SEAL 20X32X6

GEAR FINAL

CIRCLIP EXTERNAL 20

SHAFT FINAL

SHAFT COMP. COUNTER

NUT COMPRESSOR FLANGE M12

WASHER     12

SHAFT DRIVE

REF NO. REGD NO.DESCRIPTIONPART NO.

11

FIG.11
TRANSMISSION ASSY.

PARTS MANUAL



ELECTRIC SYSTEM

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

1

1

1

1

4

M150-1051200

M150-1051100

M150-1051100-1

M150-1051100-2

M150-1051100-3

M150-1051100-4

STATOR COMP.

FLYWHEEL COMP.

WASHER PLAIN         12

NUT, FLANGE    M12

FAN COMP COOLING

BOLT FLANGE    M6x18

REF NO. REGD NO.DESCRIPTIONPART NO.

1

2

3
4

5

6

12

FIG.12
ELECTRIC SYSTEM

PARTS MANUAL




